
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
Program 
 

11:00 – 11:10 Arrival of participants and welcome 
  

11:10 – 11:50 David Saha 
Unemployment Insurance with Large Trade Unions and  
Labour Mobility  
Discussant: Luisa Herbst  

  
11:50 – 12:30 Catharina Solondz   

Public Expenditures, Educational Outcomes and Grading Standards: 
Evidence from a Policy Intervention in the Netherlands  
Discussant: David Saha 

  
12:30 – 13:30 Lunch Break 

  
13:30 – 14:10 Zareh Asatryan  

Partial Fiscal Decentralization and Sub-National Government Fiscal 
Discipline: Empirical Evidence from OECD Countries 
Discussant: Joshua Holm 

  
14:10 – 14:50 Joshua Holm 

We Are One People - And So Are They! Religious Heterogeneity and 
Fiscal Policy: Evidence from German Reunification  
Discussant: Zareh Asatryan 

  
14:50 – 15:15 Coffee Break 

  
15:15 – 15:55 Luisa Herbst  

Alliance Formation in Contests 
Discussant: Catharina Solondz 

  
19.30 Dinner  

    
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Participants  

 Zareh Asatryan  zareh@daad-alumni.de 

 Prof. Dr. Lars P. Feld  feld@walter-eucken-institut.de  

 Prof. Dr. Benny Geys  benny.geys@bi.no 

 Luisa Herbst  luisa.herbst@tax.mpg.de 

 Joshua Holm   holm@wzb.eu 

 Prof. Dr. Alexander Kemnitz alexander.kemnitz@tu-dresden.de  

 Prof. Dr. Kai A. Konrad  kai.konrad@tax.mpg.de 

 David Saha   saha@wzb.eu 

 Prof. Dr. Ronnie Schöb  ronnie.schoeb@fu-berlin.de 

 Catharina Solondz   catharina.solondz@mailbox.tu-dresden.de 

 Prof. Dr. Marcel Thum   marcel.thum@tu-dresden.de 
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